

## CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

## **ORDER**

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2023-14 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority, a One-Week Training for District Public Prosecutors on Management & Leadership is scheduled to be held on <u>February 20 to 24, 2023</u> at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name & Parentage	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Mr. Muhammad Dawood	DPP	Layyah
2.	Mr. Gulzar Ahmed Sabir	DPP	Lodhran
3.	Mr. Salah Ud Din	DPP	Awaiting Posting
4.	Mr. Muzaffar Ali Ranjha	DPP	Chakwal
5.	Mr. Shahid Aleem	DPP	LHC, Multan
6.	Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Mujahid	DPP	Okara
7.	Mr. Muhammad Aftab Zafar	DPP	D.G. Khan
8.	Ms. Tahira Parveen	DPP	O/o PGP
9.	Syed Muhammad Anees	DPP	O/o PGP
10.	Mr. Muhammad Altaf Ishaq	DPP	O/o PGP
11.	Mr. Ghazanfar Abbas Khan	DPP	Muzaffargarh
12.	Mr. Khizer Iqbal	DPP	Multan
13.	Mr. Afzaal Ahmed	DPP	Pakpattan
14.	Mr. Sultan Mehmood Khan	DPP	Sheikhupura
15.	Mr. Manzoor Qadir	DPP	Vehari
16.	Mr. Rab Nawaz	DPP	Gujranwala
17.	Raja Muhammad Nisar	DPP	Drug Court, Lahore

18.	Mr. Muhammad Zulsabtain Aamir	DPP	Gujrat
19.	Rana Samar Abbas	DPP	Khanewal
20.	Mr. Zaka-ur-Rahman	DPP	Nankana Sahib

Participants are intimated to report on Monday, February 20, 2023 at 09:00 AM at <u>Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore.</u>

Hostel accommodation along with lodging facility shall be provided by CPD to the outstation participants.

\_\_Sd\_\_ Director

Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary, Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. Officers concerned
- 5. Office Copy